

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I, Smt. Aparna Ghosh, proprietor of M/S. GHOSH CONSTRUCTION, promoter of the proposed project "GHOSH VILLA" lying and situated at KMC Premises No. 11B, Surendralal Pyne Lane, within the jurisdiction of Kolkata municipal Corporation, Ward No.- 40, Borough No.-V, Police Station-Muchipara, Post Office - Bowbazar, Kolkata-700 012, District - Kolkata do hereby solemnly declare that M/S. GHOSH CONSTRUCTION has not associated with or appointed any real estate agent(s) for the purpose of marketing or selling the aforesaid project.

For M/S. GHOSH CONSTRUCTION MS GHOSH CONSTRUCTION Aparina Ghosh Proprietor